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4. a) 47.8 μABI  , 

2.39mACI  , 

5.2 VP CC C CV V R I   . 
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c) 95.6 mSC
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191.2vA  ,  

10.25uR   . 

 
7.  

3

2

3

1

12 V 3 V

12 V 6 V

CC U CC

U

I

U
CC U CC

R
V v V

R v
v

vR
V v V

R


   

  
  



 

 

 
 

3
1

1 3 1

3

2

0 0 12 V

4 mA+ 12 V< 6 V
3 kΩ

0 3 V
0

U CC U

CC U U
D CC U CC U

U
U CC

v V v

V v R v
i V v V v

R R R

vR
v V

R




   
  

       
 

    


 

 

3
2

2 3 2

3

1

0 0 12 V

2.4 mA 12 V 3 V
5 kΩ

0 6 V
0

U CC U

CC U U
D CC U CC U

U
U CC

v V v

V v R v
i V v V v

R R R

vR
v V

R




 
  

         
 

  


 

 

–3 12 vU[V]

iD2[mA]

6

–3

4

vU[V]

iD1[mA]

6

6

–12

3

3

1.2

2.4

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



8. 
a)  

 
 

Slika 1. 
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Slika 2. 

 9.  
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Osnova brojanja je 10. 

 


